Ordering information
Main applications
The standard valve for UHV isolation
applications in research and industry
Valve with manual actuator
crank handle
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
with solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads  ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 10836-PE01 10836-CE01 10836-UE01 10836-TE01 10836-JE01
 80  3 10838-PE01 10838-CE01 10838-UE01 10838-TE01 10838-JE01
 100  4 10840-PE01 10840-CE01 10840-UE01 10840-TE01 10840-JE01
 160  6 10844-PE01 10844-CE01 10844-UE01 10844-TE01 10844-JE01
 200  8 10846-PE01 10846-CE01 10846-UE01 10846-TE01 10846-JE01
 250  10 10848-PE01 10848-CE01 10848-UE01 10848-TE01 10848-JE01
 320  12 10850-PE01 on request on request 10850-TE01 10850-JE01
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads  ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 10836-PE44 10836-CE44 10836-UE44 10836-TE44 10836-JE44
 80  3 10838-PE44 10838-CE44 10838-UE44 10838-TE44 10838-JE44
 100  4 10840-PE44 10840-CE44 10840-UE44 10840-TE44 10840-JE44
 160  6 10844-PE44 10844-CE44 10844-UE44 10844-TE44 10844-JE44
 200  8 10846-PE44 10846-CE44 10846-UE44 10846-TE44 10846-JE44
 250  10 10848-PE44 10848-CE44 10848-UE44 10848-TE44 10848-JE44
 320  12 10850-PE44 on request on request 10850-TE44 10850-JE44
without solenoid valve, without position indicator: 108 . . - . E14
without solenoid valve, with position indicator: 108 . . - . E24
with solenoid valve, without position indicator: 108 . . - . E34 (specify control voltage)
with position indicator: 108 . . - . E08
Further ordering information on next page
36 www.vatvalve.com K16
UHV gate valve Series 10
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch ISO-F
CF-F
metric threads
CF-F
UNF threads  ASA-LP JIS
 63  2 ½ 10836-PE48 10836-CE48 10836-UE48 10836-TE48 10836-JE48
 80  3 10838-PE48 10838-CE48 10838-UE48 10838-TE48 10838-JE48
 100  4 10840-PE48 10840-CE48 10840-UE48 10840-TE48 10840-JE48
 160  6 10844-PE48 10844-CE48 10844-UE48 10844-TE48 10844-JE48
 200  8 10846-PE48 10846-CE48 10846-UE48 10846-TE48 10846-JE48
 250  10 10848-PE48 10848-CE48 10848-UE48 10848-TE48 10848-JE48
 320  12 10850-PE48 on request on request 10850-TE48 10850-JE48
without solenoid valve, with position indicator: 108 . . - . E28
Technical data
Continued Ordering information